Historical Annual Debt Service Requirement $34,150 $28,255 $27,928
Historical Annual Debt Service Coverage Ratio 3.3 5.4 5.6

Estimated Adjusted Maximum Annual Debt Service (1) $40,158 $40,158 $40,158
Estimated Adjusted Maximum Annual Debt Service
   Coverage  Ratio 2.8x 3.8x 3.9x

Estimated Proforma Maximum Annual Debt Service (1) $42,950 $42,950 $42,950
Estimated Proforma Maximum Annual Debt Service
   Coverage  Ratio 2.6x 3.5x 3.7x
_____________
(1)  Interest on the Series 2003 and 2008 Bonds reflect an assumed rate 2.6% per annum, the approximate 10-year average of the

SIFMA Index.  The actual interest rate paid on the Series 2003 and 2008 Bonds are likely to change based on market
conditions.

Source:  The System’s internal data.

 A-19

Capitalization

The capitalization of the System as of March 31, 2008, and as adjusted to reflect the issuance of the Bonds
as of that date, is set forth in the table below.  Capitalization shown below as adjusted, reflects the Series 2008
Bonds issued in November 2008.  Capitalization shown below as proforma  reflects both the Series 2008 Bonds and
the proposed Series 2009A Bonds, Series 2009B Bonds and Series 2009C Bonds.

Fiscal Year Ended
March 31, 2008

Unadjusted

Fiscal Year Ended
March 31, 2008

As Adjusted

Fiscal Year Ended
March 31, 2008

Proforma
 (in 000's) (in 000's) (in 000's)

Total Current and Long-term
Debt $  290,422 $  440,422 $  604,282

Unrestricted Net Assets 813,723 813,723 813,723

Total Capitalization 1,104,145 1,254,145 1,418,005

Total Outstanding Bonds as a

Percentage of Total
Capitalization 26.3% 35.1% 42.6%

______________
Source:  The System’s internal data.

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF
RECENT FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

Critical Accounting Policies and Estimates

General.  The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally
accepted in the United States of America requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the
reported amounts of assets and liabilities and the disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the
financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period.  System